SCOTT POINT WATERWORKS DISTRICT

377 Scott Point Drive, Salt Spring Island, British Columbia, Canada V8K 2R2

BY-LAW 124

A BY-LAW TO IMPOSE TAXES UPON PARCELS OF LAND IN THE DISTRICT

The Trustees of the Scott Point Waterworks District enact as follows:

- 1. For the year 2024 there is hereby levied a tax of \$550.00 (five hundred and fifty Dollars) per parcel on all parcels of land.
- The aforesaid taxes shall be due and payable without discount on July 1st, 2024 and any portion remaining unpaid after this date shall have a percentage addition of 5% added thereto.
- 3. A penalty of a further percentage addition of 5% on any taxes remaining outstanding on October 31st, 2024 shall be levied.
- 4. In addition, taxes remaining unpaid on the 1st day of March next following the date upon which the taxes are levied shall bear interest at the rate prescribed by the Lieutenant-Governor in Council under the *Taxation (Rural Area) Act*, as set out under Section 717 of the Local *Government Act*.

This By-Law may be cited as "a By-Law to Impose Taxes on Parcels of Land in the District 2023".

Introduced and given first reading by the Trustees on January 11, 2024.

Reconsidered and finally passed by the Trustees on Feb 21, 2024.

Chair Trustees

I hereby certify under the seal of the Scott Point Waterworks District that this is a true copy of By-Law No. 124 of the Scott Point Waterworks District.

Trustee and Administrative Officer

A true copy of Bylaw No.__124__ registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 22nd day of March 2024

Deputy Inspector of Municipalities